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Applied Technical Services
1049 Triad Ct.,                    

Marietta, GA  30062
770-423-1400 Mark Elrod, PE ats@atslab.com 22-Dec-2021 Y S02 Y O10

 Building & Earth Sciences, Inc.

Columbus Branch

1414 Box Rd.

Columbus, GA  31907
706-562-0048 Mitch Britt, PE jrichardson@buildingandearth.com 9-Mar-2021 Y Y Y Y Y Y

Chattahoochee Consulting Group, 

Inc.

5871 New Peachtree Road

Doraville, GA  30340
770-457-9776 David Maxey, PE fthompson@ccg-atlanta.com 8-May-2022 S12 Y Y Y Y Y

S01

S02

S06

S07

M13 M13 M13 M13 M13 Y Y
O04

O05

Coffman Engineers, Inc.
6340 Sugarloaf Pkwy., Suite 140 

Duluth, GA  30097
404-480-4470 Eric Apolenis, PE eric.apolenis@coffman.com 11-Jun-2022

S08

S09

Contour Engineering, LLC

1955 Vaughn Rd.

Ste. 101

Kennesaw, GA  30144

770-794-0266 Jack Rebeiz, PE jack@contoureng.com 28-Aug-2022 Y Y Y Y Y Y S02 Y Y Y Y Y Y O04

Contour Engineering, LLC

Douglasville Branch

4816 Highway 5

Douglasville, GA  30135-4536
770-794-0266 David Hesterlee, PE David@ContourEng.com 13-Oct-2022 Y Y Y Y Y Y S02 Y Y Y Y Y Y

Corporate Environmental Risk 

Management, LLC

1990 Lakeside Pkwy.

Ste 300

Tucker, GA  30084

678-999-0173 Kenneth A. Fluker, PE kfluker@cerm.com 14-Jan-2021 S11 S13 S13 Y Y Y M12 M12 M12 M11 M12 Y Y

Davis Engineering & Surveying, 

LLC

133 Prominence Court

Suite 210

Dawsonville, Georgia 30534

706-265-1234 Jason Kyle Davis jdavis@davisengineers.com 25-May-2022 Y

Dunlop NDT, Inc.

4465 Commerce Dr.

Ste. 107

Buford, GA  30518

678-714-5750 Amanda Dunlop adunlop@dunlopndt.com 18-Mar-2022 Y Y

ECS Florida, LLC

Main (Jacksonville) Office

7064 Davis Creek Rd.

Jacksonville, FL  32256
904-880-0960 Joe Champion, PE Jchampion@ecslimited.com 3-Apr-2022 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y N02 O04

ECS Florida, LLC

Brunswick Branch Office

134 Newman Dr.

Brunswick, GA  31520
912-279-0085 Joe Champion, PE Jchampion@ecslimited.com 3-Apr-2022 S10 Y S10 S10 Y Y M01 M01 M01 Y Y

ECS SOUTHEAST, LLP

(Buford)

4984 BU Bowman Dr.

Ste. 201

Buford, GA  30518

770-590-1971 Dana R. Causby, PE atlanta@ecslimited.com 1-Aug-2022 Y Y Y Y Y Y S02 Y Y Y Y Y Y
O04

O05

ECS Southeast, LLP

(Marietta)

1281 Kennestone Cir., NE 

Ste. 200 

Marietta, GA  30066

770-590-1971 Brian Schiessle, PE atlanta@ecslimited.com 1-Aug-2022 Y Y Y Y Y Y S02 Y Y Y Y Y
O04

O05

ECS Southeast, LLP

(College Park)

4860 Clark Howell Hwy

Atlanta, GA  30349
770-590-1971 Paul William Feist, PE atlanta@ecslimited.com 1-Aug-2022 Y Y Y Y Y Y S02 Y Y Y Y

O04

O05

ECS Southeast, LLP

Lexington, SC Branch

2031 Industrial Blvd.

Lexington, SC  29072
803-250-3377 William M. Porter, PE wporter@ecslimited.com 11-Apr-2022 Y Y Y Y Y Y

S01

S02
Y Y Y Y Y

EGSci Consulting Inc.

1455 Lincoln Pkwy.

Ste. 500

Atlanta, GA  30346

770-379-8590 Mike Khalil, PE mkhalil@egsci.com 10-Nov-2021 Y Y Y M10 Y O07

EMC Engineering Services, Inc.

10 Chatham Center South

Ste. 100

Savannah, GA  31405

912-644-3252 J. Mark Mobley mark_mobley@emc-eng.com 1-Jun-2021 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y O03

GEO-HYDRO Engineers, Inc. 

Main (Kennesaw) Office

1000 Cobb Place Blvd.

Ste. 290

Kennesaw, GA  30144

770-426-7100 Philip R. Barber, PE phil@geohydro.com 1-Aug-2022 Y Y Y Y Y Y S02 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

O01

O04

O05

O08

GEO-HYDRO Engineers, Inc.  

Athens Branch Office

190 Ben Burton Rd.

Ste. C

Bogart, GA  30622

706-354-1800 Michael P. Riddle, PG mike@geohydro.com 18-Dec-2021 Y Y Y Y Y Y S02 Y Y Y Y Y Y O04

Geotechnical & Environmental 

Consultants, Inc.  

A Terracon Company

Columbus Office

5031 Milgen Court,

Columbus, GA  31907
706-569-0008 Jason A. Cooper, PE jcooper@geconsultants.com 24-Aug-2022 Y Y Y Y Y Y S02 Y Y Y Y Y O04
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Special Inspections, Material Testing, Geotechnical Services, and/or Related Services

for STATE of GEORGIA Construction Projects Administered By

Georgia State Financing & Investment Commission

Date of 
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Type of Services Offered

Special Inspections (personnel)
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List of Eligible Firms
Special Inspections, Material Testing, Geotechnical Services, and/or Related Services

for STATE of GEORGIA Construction Projects Administered By

Georgia State Financing & Investment Commission

Date of 

Expiration

Type of Services Offered

Special Inspections (personnel)

Geotechnical & Environmental 

Consultants, Inc.  

A Terracon Company

Macon Office

514 Hillcrest Industrial Blvd.

Macon, GA  31204
478-757-1606 Thomas E. Driver, PE tdriver@geconsultants.com 23-Oct-2020 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y O04

GHD Services, Inc.

10 Chatham Center South

Ste 500

Savannah, GA 31405                     

912-235-3021 William Chuck Rushing, PE Chuck.Rushing@ghd.com 14-Nov-2020 Y Y Y Y Y Y S02 M03 M03 M03 M03 Y Y O04

Golder Associates, Inc.

5170 Peachtree Road

Building 100, Suite 300

Atlanta, GA  30341

770-496-1893 W. Randall Sullivan, PE rsullivan@golder.com 9-Jul-2021 Y Y Y Y Y O06

Materials Managers & 

Engineers, Inc.

400 W. Peachtree St.

Atlanta, GA  30308
404-961-5279 Haven Kicklighter, PE haven@2matl.com 17-Dec-2020 Y Y Y Y Y Y S02 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

Matrix Engineering Group, Inc.

4358 Chamblee Tucker Rd

Ste 3

Tucker, GA 30084

770-448-3124 Amin A. Tomeh, PE, D.GE amin@matrixengineeringgroup.com 3-May-2021 Y Y Y Y Y Y S02 Y Y Y Y Y O07

Moore and Associates, 

Engineering and Consulting, Inc.

1009 East Ave.

N. Augusta, SC  29841
803-279-7799 Wayne S. Moore, PE w.moore@manda-inc.com 14-Nov-2020 S12 Y M13 M13

Moreland Altobelli Associates, 

LLC

2450 Commerce Avenue

Ste 100

Duluth, Georgia 30096

770-263-5945 Buddy Gratton, PE bgratton@maai.net 10-Sep-2020 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y O04

NOVA Engineering & 

Environmental, LLC

Main (Kennesaw) Office

3900 Kennesaw 75 Pkwy

Ste 100

Kennesaw, GA  30144

770-425-0777 Kenneth D. Houseman, PE khouseman@usanova.com 1-Jun-2021 Y Y Y Y Y Y S02 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

O01

O02

O04

O05

NOVA Engineering & 

Environmental, LLC

Bogart Branch Office

255 Commerce Dr.

Ste. 8

Bogart, GA  30622

678-482-4481 Marcus D. Johnston, PE mjohnston@usanova.com 5-May-2022 Y Y Y Y Y Y S02 Y Y Y Y Y

NOVA Engineering & 

Environmental, LLC

College Park Branch Office

1465 B Sullivan Rd.

College Park, GA  30337
770-425-0777 Stephen Willenborg, PE swillenborg@usanova.com 4-Sep-2021 Y Y Y Y Y Y S02 Y Y Y Y Y Y O21

NOVA Engineering & 

Environmental, LLC

Norcross Branch Office

1859 Beaver Ridge Circle

Ste. B

Norcross, GA  30071

770-696-1414 Marcus D. Johnston, PE mjohnston@usanova.com 20-May-2022 Y Y Y Y Y Y S02 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

NOVA Engineering & 

Environmental, LLC

Tallahassee, FL Office

950 West Tharpe St.

Ste. 100

Tallahassee, FL  32303

850-421-6682 Randall L. Bagwell, PE cpennington@usanova.com 1-Feb-2021 Y Y Y Y Y Y S02 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y O01

Piedmont Geotechnical 

Consultants, LLC

3000 Northfield Place

Ste 1100 

Roswell, GA  30076

770-752-9205 W. Michael Ballard, PE mballard@pgci.com 23-Oct-2020 Y Y Y Y Y Y S02 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y O04

Preston Geotechnical 

Consultants, LLC

4725 Ivey Dr.                                                    

Macon, GA  31201
478-474-2941 James Michael Davis, PE cdavis@prestongeo.com 20-May-2021 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y O04

Professional Services Industries, 

Inc.

95 Chastain Rd., NW

Ste. 301

Kennesaw, GA  30144

770-424-6200 Eric F. Lowe, PG KennesawBids@intertek.com 28-Aug-2022

O01

O02

O04

O05

O09

Raymond Engineering-Georgia, 

Inc.

1224 Royal Dr.

Conyers, GA  30094
770-483-9592 Ray Ramos, PE, RRC ray.ramos@raymondllc.com 26-May-2021

O01

O02

O05

O09

S&ME, Inc.

Augusta Office

1527 Crescent Drive

Augusta, GA 30909
706-729-6917 Maria Swindler mswindler@smeinc.com 19-Sep-2021 Y Y Y Y Y S02 Y Y Y Y Y

S&ME, Inc.

Duluth Office

4350 River Green Pkwy.

Ste. 200

Duluth, GA  30096 

770-476-3555 Kenneth Ball, PE kball@smeinc.com 1-Aug-2022 Y Y Y Y Y Y S02 Y Y Y Y Y Y
O04

O09

10/2/2020

https://gsfic.georgia.gov/
mailto:tdriver@geconsultants.com
mailto:Chuck.Rushing@ghd.com
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mailto:mjohnston@usanova.com
mailto:swillenborg@usanova.com
mailto:mjohnston@usanova.com
mailto:cpennington@usanova.com
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mailto:mswindler@smeinc.com
mailto:kball@smeinc.com
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List of Eligible Firms
Special Inspections, Material Testing, Geotechnical Services, and/or Related Services

for STATE of GEORGIA Construction Projects Administered By

Georgia State Financing & Investment Commission

Date of 

Expiration

Type of Services Offered

Special Inspections (personnel)

Schnabel Engineering, LLC

6445 Shiloh Rd.

Ste. A

Alpharetta, GA  30005

770-781-8008 James R. Crowder, PE jcrowder@schnabel-eng.com 17-Dec-2020 Y Y Y M13 M13

Terracon Consultants, Inc.

Athens Branch Office

385 Creek Stone Court

Suite 3

Athens, GA 30601

706.715.7120 William, J. Sheffield, PE bill.sheffield@terracon.com 4-Sep-2022 Y Y Y Y Y Y S02 Y Y Y Y Y O20

Terracon Consultants, Inc.

Chattanooga, TN

Branch Office

51 Lost Mound Dr.

Ste. 135

Chattanooga, TN  37406

423-602-2134 Mark Harrison, PE Mark.Harrison@terracon.com 20-Feb-2021 Y Y Y Y Y S14 Y Y Y Y Y
O04

O20

Terracon Consultants, Inc.

Columbia, SC Branch Office

521 Clemson Rd.

Columbia, SC  29229
803-741-9000 Robert McLeod, PE Bobby.Mcleod@terracon.com 9-Nov-2021 Y Y Y Y Y

S02

S15
Y Y Y Y N01 O20

Terracon Consultants, Inc.

Kennesaw Branch Office

4040 Royal Dr.

Ste. 100

Kennesaw, GA  30144

770-924-9799 Timothy A. Brown, PE Tim.Brown@terracon.com 1-Jul-2022 Y Y Y Y Y Y S14 Y Y Y Y Y Y
O04

O20

Terracon Consultants, Inc.

Lawrenceville Branch Office

2105 Newpoint Pl.

Suite 600

Lawrenceville, GA  30043

770-623-0755 John D. Lawrence, PE john.lawrence@terracon.com 23-Oct-2022 Y Y Y Y Y Y
S01

S02 
Y Y Y Y Y Y

O01

O02

O04

O05

O09

Terracon Consultants, Inc.  

Savannah Branch Office

2201 Rowland Ave 

Savannah, GA  31404
912-629-4000 Christopher W. Barr, PE Chris.Barr@terracon.com 1-Aug-2022 Y Y Y Y Y Y S02 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y O04

Timely Engineering Soil Tests, 

LLC

1874 Forge St 

Tucker, GA  30084
770-938-8233 Lev M. Buchko, PE lev@test-llc.com 1-Aug-2022 Y Y Y

O04

O08

TTL, Inc.

Albany Branch

3202 Gillionville Rd.

Albany, GA  31721
229 432-5805 Matthew L. Gaston, PE mgaston@ttlusa.com 15-Aug-2022 Y Y Y Y Y S02 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y O06

TTL, Inc.

Valdosta Branch

4589 Val North Dr.

Valdosta, GA  31602
229-244-8619 Aeron R. Morris, PE amorris@ttlusa.com 28-Aug-2022 S16 Y Y Y Y S02 Y Y Y Y Y Y O06

United Consulting
625 Holcomb Bridge Rd. Norcross, 

GA  30071
770-209-0029 Reza Abree, PE jkelava@unitedconsulting.com 1-Aug-2022 Y Y Y Y Y Y S02 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y

O04

O07

Whitaker Laboratory, Inc.
2500 Tremont Rd. 

Savannah, GA  31405
912-234-0696 Joseph F. Whitaker, PE Josephw@whitakerlab.net 28-Aug-2022 Y Y Y Y Y Y S02 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y O04

Willmer Engineering, Inc.

3772 Pleasantdale Rd.

Ste. 165

Atlanta, GA  30340-4270

844-945-5637 

ext 704
James L. Willmer, PE jimwillmer@willmerengineering.com 1-Aug-2022 S11 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y M11 Y Y N03 O04

Wood Environment  & 

Infrastructure Solutions, Inc.  

Atlanta Branch

2677 Buford Hwy.

Atlanta, GA  30324
404-873-4761 Brandt L. Modlin, PE brandt.modlin@woodplc.com 28-Aug-2022 Y Y Y Y Y Y S02 Y Y Y Y Y Y

O01

O02

O04

Wood Environment  & 

Infrastructure Solutions, Inc.  

Augusta Branch

7828 River Road

Waynesboro, GA  30830
770-550-3102 Adamson M. Mwembeshi, PE adamson.mwembeshi@woodplc.com 1-Aug-2022 Y Y Y Y Y Y S02 Y Y Y Y Y

Wood Environment  & 

Infrastructure Solutions, Inc.  

Brunswick Branch

5470 Habersham St.

Brunswick, GA  31520
912-265-6709 Michael Holm, PE Michael.Holm@woodplc.com 17-Aug-2021 S10 Y Y S10 Y M01 M01 M01 M01 G01 Y

Wood Environment  & 

Infrastructure Solutions, Inc.  

Jacksonville Branch

6256 Greenland Rd.

Jacksonville, FL  32258
904-396-5173 Michael Holm, PE Michael.Holm@woodplc.com 17-Aug-2021 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y O04

Wood Environment  & 

Infrastructure Solutions, Inc.  

Savannah Branch

2000 Business Center Dr.

Ste 235

Savannah, GA 31405

404-873-4761 Brandt L. Modlin, PE brandt.modlin@woodplc.com 28-Aug-2022 Y S17 Y Y Y Y Y Y

10/2/2020

https://gsfic.georgia.gov/
mailto:jcrowder@schnabel-eng.com
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Eligible Firms Address

Main 

Telephone 

Number

Contact e-mail Address

Material Testing Services (laboratory services)
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List of Eligible Firms
Special Inspections, Material Testing, Geotechnical Services, and/or Related Services

for STATE of GEORGIA Construction Projects Administered By

Georgia State Financing & Investment Commission

Date of 

Expiration

Type of Services Offered

Special Inspections (personnel)

Key:  Special Inspection: NPDES:  

S01 Exterior Insulation and Finish Systems EIFS N01 NPDES from Kennesaw, GA Office

S02 Spray applied fireproofing N02 NPDES from Brunswick, GA Office

S03 Special Cases N03 Pending GSWCC COVID-19 Delays

S04 Steel Bolting Only

S05 Excludes ASTM E329 testing for this material Geotechnical Services:

S06 Wood Construction G01 From Jacksonville, FL Branch

S07 Seismic and Wind Resistance

S08 Fire-Resistant Penetrations and Joints Other Services:  

S09 Smoke Control O01 Building Envelope Services

S10 Provided from Jacksonville, FL Branch O02 Roofing Services

S11 Subcontracted to Dunlop NDT, Inc. O03 Civil Site Surveying & Staking

S12 Welding inspection services subcontracted.  O04 Environmental

S13 ACI Strength Testing services subcontracted O05 Forensic

S14 EIFS & SFRM services provided by Lawrenceville office O06 Geosynthetics

S15 EIFS services provided by Lawrenceville office O07 Geophysical Field Measurement

S16 Provided from Albany Branch O08 Soil-cement Testing

S17 Provided from Atlanta Branch O09 Property Condition Surveys

O10 NACE Coating Inspections

Materials Testing: O20 Building Envelope, Roofing, Forensic, & Property  Condition Surveys provided from Lawrenceville office

M01 Laboratory at the Jacksonville, FL office O21 Environmental Services provided from Lawrenceville office

M02 Laboratory at Evans, GA

M03 Laboratory at the Bluffton, SC office

M10 Laboratory services subcontracted to Golder Associates, Inc.

M11 Laboratory services subcontracted to Dunlop NDT, Inc.

M12 Laboratory services subcontracted to ATC

M13 Laboratory services subcontracted

10/2/2020

https://gsfic.georgia.gov/

